Area’

Baton Rouge, LA
Portland-Vancouver-Hillshoro, OR-WA
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.
Cheyenne, WY

Dallas-Plano-Irving, TX Div.
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.
Midland, TX

Tulsa, OK
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Lexington-Fayette, KY

Rapid City, SD

Clarksville, TN-KY

Columbus, OH

Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.

Reno, NV

Dayton, OH

Elkhart-Goshen, IN

Industry2

Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

August ‘22

45,500
83,400
44,500
17,800
3,700
157,700
76,600
37,600
24,900
15,100
14,300
5,800
4,100
50,200
28,700
27,500
22,200
14,700

August ‘23

52,600
92,600
49,300
19,800
4,100
172,800
84,000
41,200
27,300
16,600
15,700
6,400
4,500
54,900
31,200
29,900
24,100
16,000

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

7,100
9,200
4,800
2,000
400
15,100
7,400
3,600
2,400
1,500
1,400
600
400
4,700
2,500
2,400
1,900
1,300

16%
11%
11%
11%
11%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

AGC

gain/loss % change
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3
11
31
95

1

5
19
24
41
45
73
95
12
22
24
33
49
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Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, August 2022-August 2023
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month  12-month  Rank® based on:

Area" Industry2 August 22 August ‘23 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change
Lancaster, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 19,700 20,700 1,000 5% 58 67
Corpus Christi, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 20,100 21,100 1,000 5% 58 67
Augusta-Richmond County, GA-SC Mining, Logging, and Construction 17,700 18,600 900 5% 62 67
Greeley, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 17,400 18,200 800 5% 65 67
Chattanooga, TN-GA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,800 13,500 700 5% 68 67
Springfield, MA-CT NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,800 13,400 600 5% 73 67
Philadelphia City, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,600 13,200 600 5% 73 67
Lafayette, LA Construction 10,700 11,200 500 5% 81 67
Lincoln, NE Mining, Logging, and Construction 10,900 11,400 500 5% 81 67
Crestview-Fort Walton Beach-Destin, FL Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,900 8,300 400 5% 95 67
Barnstable Town, MA NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,100 8,500 400 5% 95 67
Green Bay, WI Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,700 9,100 400 5% 95 67
South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,300 6,600 300 5% 113 67
Manchester, NH NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,900 6,200 300 5% 113 67
Oshkosh-Neenah, Wi Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,300 6,600 300 5% 113 67
Napa, CA Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,400 4,600 200 5% 131 67
Pueblo, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,400 4,600 200 5% 131 67
Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,400 4,600 200 5% 131 67



Area’

Spartanburg, SC
Killeen-Temple, TX
Olympia-Tumwater, WA
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Flagstaff, AZ

Merced, CA
Waterbury, CT NECTA
Bowling Green, KY
Saginaw, Ml
Vineland-Bridgeton, NJ
Albany, OR

Altoona, PA

San Angelo, TX
Sherman-Denison, TX

Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

August ‘22

7,500
7,600
7,600
3,200
2,900
3,300
3,100
3,800
3,500
3,600
3,400
3,100
3,900
3,300
142,100

August ‘23

7,700
7,800
7,800
3,300
3,000
3,400
3,200
3,900
3,600
3,700
3,500
3,200
4,000
3,400
144,900

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, August 2022-August 2023
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

200
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
2,800

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%

AGC

Rank’ based on:
gain/loss % change

131
131
131
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
167

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132






wl
Longview, WA

Modesto, CA

Ocala, FL

St. Cloud, MN

Reading, PA

Bellingham, WA

Kennewick-Richland, WA

Deltona-Daytona Beach-Ormond Beach, FL
Port St. Lucie, FL

Memphis, TN-MS-AR

Ogden-Clearfield, UT

Rochester, NY

West Palm Beach-Boca Raton-Delray Beach, FL Div.

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

August ‘22

4,300
11,500
9,600
8,600
8,400
8,900
11,100
14,800
13,800
25,800
24,000
24,600
41,800

August ‘23

4,200
11,300
9,400
8,400
8,200
8,700
10,900
14,500
13,500
25,400
23,600
24,100
41,100

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, August 2022-August 2023
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

-100
-200
-200
-200
-200
-200
-200
-300
-300
-400
-400
-500
-700

-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%

AGC

Rank’ based on:
gain/loss % change

280
307
307
307
307
307
307
327
327
332
332
338
343

295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295


https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
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